IN THE HAMILTON MUNICIPAL COURT
HAMILTON, OHIO

Court Order regarding Felony Bond Schedule

!
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The Hamilton Municipal Court hereby establishes a Felony Bond Schedule, a copy
of which is attached hereto, to provide guidance for charged individuals, law
enforcement officials and corrections officers, all pursuant to Ohio Rule of Criminal
Procedure 46.

The Court also hereby promulgates a Local Court Rule 28 establishing the attached
Bond Schedule as the Felony bond schedule for the Hamilton Municipal Court.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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Daniel J. Gattermeyer, Judge
City of Hamiltgn Municipal Court




HAMILTON MUNICIPAL COURT

FELONY BOND SCHEDULE (REVISED 06/01/2022)

Offense

Agg. Murder ORC 2902.01

Murde'r ORC 2903.02

| Voluntary Manslaughter ORC 2903.03 '
Involuntary Manslaughter ORC 2903.050
F-1

F-2

F-3

F-4

F-35

Felony OVI

All Domestic Violence (includingF3,F4,F5)

Bond

NO SCHEDULED BOND
NO SCHEDULED BOND
NO SCHEDULED BOND
NO SCHEDULED BOND
$ 175,066.00

$ 115,066.00 _

$ 20,066.00

$ 15,066.00

$ 10,066.00

$ 20,066.00

NO SCHEDULED BOND

|

Appendix 28-A

State Law requires that 366.00 be added to the above felony bond amounts for Public Defenders Fund. That amount has been

included in the set bond amounts.

10% Bonds not allowed without prior Court approval.

"Surety Bonds are acceptable unless otherwise indicated.

Bond/Bail amount set by Court in any case supercedes this Bond Schedule guidelines.



